TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SS8 Networks, Inc.		07/27/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newnet Communication Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	9777 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor
Internal Address:	c/o Skyview Capital, LLC
City:	Beverly Hills
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2469929	CONNECT7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)914-5843

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3103124000 Phone:

Email: ctappa@manatt.com

Correspondent Name: Jill M. Pietrini

Address Line 1: 11355 W. Olympic Boulevard Address Line 2: Manatt, Phelps & Phillips, LLP

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	28384-034
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jill M. Pietrini
Signature:	//jmp//

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0663

900084202

Date:	08/13/2007
Total Attachments: 4 source=Newnet#page1.tif source=Newnet#page2.tif source=Newnet#page3.tif source=Newnet#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") is executed, acknowledged and delivered by SS8 Networks, Inc., a Delaware corporation (collectively "Assignor"), in accordance with, and pursuant to the terms and conditions of, the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement") between Assignor, as seller and Newnet Communication Technologies, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee"), as buyer. Capitalized terms used herein and not expressly defined shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed, pursuant to, and in accordance with the terms of, the Purchase Agreement, to transfer to Assignee the Marks set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Assigned Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all right, title and interest of Assignor: (i) in, to and under the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned Marks, throughout the world; (ii) to apply in any and all countries in the world any registrations and applications for registration for the Assigned Marks, with full benefit of priority therein as may now or hereafter be granted to it by law, treaty or other international convention; and (iii) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Assigned Marks including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Assigned Marks.

Assignor further agrees that it will execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including any instruments of transfer and recordable assignments, and perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request from time to time, to perfect and vest title in the Assigned Marks in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

Assignor is executing and delivering this Assignment in accordance with all of the terms and provisions of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of any inconsistencies between the terms of this Assignment and those of the Purchase Agreement, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall be controlling.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the Parties and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States in respect to trademark issues and in all other respects by the laws of the State of California, without giving effect to the conflict of laws rules thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor this 27 day of 2007.	has caused this Assignment to be executed as of
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE
By: 1/h	Ву:
Name: DENNIS L. HAAR	Name:
Title: PRESIDONT & CEO.	Title:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
·	21/2 22 2000 -
KENDALL R.	-
	Notary Public, personally appeared DENUIS of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose
name is subscribed to the within instrument and	•
same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by	his/her signature on the instrument the entity
upon whose behalf the person acted, executed t	he instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.	KENDALL R. SUMMERS COMM. #1714159 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF SANTA CLARA COUNTY COMM - TES JAN. 31, 2011
Notary Public	



this day of 2007.	nor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of
ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE .
Ву:	Ву:
Name:	Name: After R. Soltani
Title:	Name: Authorized Representative
STATE OF CALIFORNIA))ss. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	
	Notary Public, personally appeared
	sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	at by his/her signature on the instrument the entity
upon whose behalf the person acted, execut	
Witness my hand and official seal.	
Notary Public	_

Schedule 1

Assigned Marks

Connect7 - Registered United States of America; Registration Number 2469929 NewNet - Registered European Community; Registration Number 001525757

41145443.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0668

RECORDED: 08/13/2007